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PERMIT NUMBER: B 2200 4SS 2 DATE AccepTED: | Z , l(cl 20722
b e RESIDENTIAL BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION
£ » & HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES, AND PERMITS
3430 COURT HOUSE DRIVE, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 - PHONE: (410) 313-2455 OPTION #4

www.howardcountymd.gov

BUILDING SITE ADDRESS REQUIRED

Street Address: 10601 Reynolds Court Unit:
City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip Code: 21042
Subdivision/Village/Complex Name: Kings Forest SDP/WP/BA #:

Lot: 14 : Parcel: Grading Permit #:¢

DESCRIPTION OF WORK  REQUIRED

Existing Use: Vacant Lot Proposed Use: <’ F D Estimated Cost: $ 300,000
Trade Work to Be Completed (Separate Permits Required). O Mechanical (HVACR) O Electrical O Plumbing O None
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PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION  REQUIRED
Owner(s) Name(s) (As it appears on tax records): Toll Mid Atlantic Lp. Co. Inc. Contact: Summer Riley | Primary Residence: (0 Yes B No

Owner’s Street Address: 250 Gibraltar Road
City: Horsham l State: PA Zip Code: 19044
Phone: (410) 872-9105 Email: sriley1@tolibrothers.com
APPLICANT NAME REQUIRED - INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNS THIS APPLICATION
Business Name: Decatur Building Services
Street Address. PO Box 552

City: Woodbine | State: MD Zip Code: 21797
Phone: (410’ 309-7792 Email: jim@decaturbuildingservices.com

Contact Name: Jim Kerwin

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION REQUIRED

Business Name: Toll Brothers Contact Name: Summer Riley

Licensee’s Name: Toll Mid Atlantic Lp. Co. Inc. | License #: 8220

Street Address: 6731 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite 120

City: Columbia | state: MD | Zip Code: 21046

Phone: (410) 872-9105 Email: sriley1@tollbrothers.com
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER INFORMATION INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED PLANS, IF APPLICABLE
Business Name:

Name: RE €E¥x ZF ‘)
Street Address: L —
City: Uel 1o U State: l Zip Code) 6

Phone:

BUILDING CHARACTERISTICS "FUNIRED
F Dwelling DO SF Townhouse O SF Duplex O Mobile Home O Multi-Family Dwelling (MF*)  _

Primary Structure: OBdtBIQNYes O No

Utilities: @ Flectric - Gas ‘ Water Supply: O Public D/Fﬁvate (Well) Sewage Disposal: O Public D/Pﬁvate(Septic)
Heating System: CFlectric O Natural Gas -E/Propane O Other: Roadside Tree Project: O No 0O Yes: #

Sprinkler System: O NFPA 13 O NFPA 13R WPA 13D O None Fire Alarm System: 0O Yes E’Iﬁ O Voice Evac

ADDITIONAL RESIDENTIAL INFORMATION (PLEASE .SELECT/COMPI.ETE ALL THAT APPLY)

Model Name & Options:/’z /orama Y v elv (2) 2 e <+ MW %9 'ﬁ E!ig cloget U l i
# of Bedrooms (SF): é | # of efficiency units (MF*): # of 1 BR (MF*): # of 2 BR (MF*): # of 3 BR (MF*)

# Rooms: /4 I # Full Baths: ¢, | # Half Baths:  / I # Fireplaces:
2arage/Carport Info: Z/Attached Garage DO Detached Garage DO Integral Garage DO Carport O None
'ment/Foundation Info: OO Slab on Grade O Post & Pier &2 Unfinished Basement O Finished Basement: ﬂull or O Partial
Width: Jot/ | 1%FlDepth: @/ | 2% A width: /7 2¢FlDepth: ¢ 3 | Bsmtwidth: £2 | BsmtDepth: £¢
" Method: OO Prescriptive E/Performance O UA Alternative O ERI [I L’L? sq ft | Occupiable Area: /0 ?,75' sq ft

MENT/ DISCALIMER REQUIRED
"RSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES AND AGREES AS FOLLOWS: (1) THAT HE/SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS APPLICATION; (2) THAT THE INFORMATION 1S CORRECT; (3) THAT HE/SHE WILL COMPLY
.REGULATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY WHICH ARE APPLICABLE THERETO; (4) THAT HE/SHE WILL PERFORM NO WORK ON THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROPERTY NOT SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED IN

y

Gross Area:

. APPLICATION; {5) T®ATHE/SHE GRANTS COUNTY OFFICIALS THE RIGHT TO ENTER ONTO THIS PROPERTY FOR THE PURPOSE OF INSPECTING THE WORK PERMITTED AND POSTING NOTICES.
- /W /2/15 /2020

APPLICANTAORIGINAL SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DIRECTOR OF FINANCE OF HOWARD COUNTY
AGENCIES REQUIRED/APPROVALS: /= 2- )2,

7 =14

PR ,z( DPZ ){ DED yﬁleatth MM{ /D SHA ){ CID

SUBMITTAL FEES: $ 1ISD.0O paent: Toll ¥ OD20L2US accertEDBY: 1)
7
L ]

T:\\Operations\UpdatedForms\ResidentialBuildingPermitApp01.28.2020



PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE CHARGE, AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 21328, EXPIRATION DATE 1/8/23.

LEGEND:

BRL BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE
WELL LOCATION

W TOP OF WALL

G.F. GARAGE FLOOR

BF. BASEMENT FLOOR
@ @+ PASSED PERC LOCATION
O  FALED PERC LOCATION

£ :/’ SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA

@ WELL BOX AREA

SILT FENCE
——w—— SUPER SILT FENCE
——=—— LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE

o PROPOSED TREE
SCESB

STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

NOTE:

TOTAL LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE (LOD) =32,379 SQ. FT.

HOUSE ENLARGEMENT
NOT TO SCALE

BUILDING SETBACKS (B.R.L.'s) SHOWN HEREON PER SITE DEVELOPEMENT PLAN
SETBACK DISTANCES SHOWN HEREON AS "t" HAVE AN ACCURACY OF +0.1" FOOT.
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HOUSE TYPE: KALORAMA (FAIRVIEW)

TWO CAR SIDE ENTRY GARAGE

WALK—OUT BASEMENT

ADDITIONAL TWO CAR FRONT ENTRY GARAGE
MULTI GEN SUITE ADDITION

GRAND MULTI GEN SUITE ADDITION
EXPANDED CLOSET

ALTERNATE KITCHEN ISLAND DESIGN
DOUBLE WIDE DRIVEWAY TAIL (MODIFIED)

WELL NUMBER: HO-17-0371

ADDRESS:

OPTION No. 012
OPTION No. 017
OPTION No. 263019
OPTION No. 263073
OPTION No. 263075
OPTION No. 263111
OPTION No. 263149
OPTION No. 851

10601 REYNOLDS COURT
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042
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PLOT PLAN = LI I

LOT 14 ENGINEERING o PLANNING o SURVEYING o ENVIRONMENTAL

KINGS FOREST ESE Consultants, Inc.
LIBER 20039, FOLIO 212 6731 Columbia Gateway Drive * Suite 120 « Columbia, MD 21046
PLAT NO. 25766 T: 410-872-9105

2nd ELECTION DISTRICT . /
HOWARD COUNTY’ MARYLAND rDA?’E: 72/07/2022 SCALE: 1"= 40’ FILE: PP LOT 14 — KALORAMA /-74/,‘?.1
E L CHK'D: M.J.B. JOB NO: 3502 DRAWN: R.C.K. J




Plot By: anaik

ARCHITECT:
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GENEFRAL PLAN NOTES

A. ALL WOOD STUD PARTITIONS NOT DIMENSIONED
ARE TO BE 3 1/2" FOR INTERIOR AND 5 1/2" FOR

EXTERIOR #ALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 670"

ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS. 216" 458" ( w / /

ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS. \ o / \//
- = I \1‘/

ALL DIMENSIONS GOVERN OVER SCALE.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS ARE TO BE WIRED IN
SUCH A MANNER THAT ACTIVATION OF ONE WILL
ACTIVATE THEM ALL.

ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS
SHALL HAVE WALLS AND SOFFITS PROTECTED ON
ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD.
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Plot By: anaik

e 5 'ARCHITECT:
| GENERAL PLAN NOTES
A. ALLWOOD STUD PARTITIONS NOT DIMENSIONED
ARE TO BE 3 1/2° FOR INTERIOR AND § 112" FOR
EXTERIOR #ALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED,
B. ALLINTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS. 67-0
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D. ALLDIMENSIONS GOVERN OVER SCALE. ol e e i i el e 23 R
E. AL SMOKE DETECTORS ARE TO BE WIRED IN PROVIDE THERMOPLY AND
SUCH A MANNER THAT ACTIVATION OF ONE WILL SPRAY-FOAM @ EXTERIOR
ACTIVATE THEMALL. . - WALL WI SHOWER HEAD
F. ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS
SHALL HAVE WALLS AND SOFFITS PROTECTED ON §
ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 112" GYPSUM BOARD. : o o R T s 2 22040 (TENP) 23080
G. ALLWINDOWS SIZE ARE NOTED IN FEET + INCHES AS SINGLE PICTURE &
MEASURED FROM SASH TO SASH STD. 36" RAIL|REMOVE Wi 7 \®|GUEST SUTE BATH 2" | e S S a r
H. REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS - gg\T/; é?&gg 5:3:‘%!;% 0" ; 9.0 112" 5
. ALLDOORS ARE TO BE 68" HIGH UNLESS OTHERWISE & & \ B0 VANTY D E S8 | G N
NOTED 80 8 354"
J. WASHER ALWAYS TO BE ON LEFT SIDE OF DRYER. 323 zo % 8521 Leesburg Pike
DISHWASHER ALWAYS TO BE ON RIGHT SIDE OF SINK 222 jilsg ia oA Suite 700 | Viena, VA 22152
K. DISHWASHER ALWAYS g s \e8 ® : el P:571.830.1800 | F:571.830.1801
g 8
i3 § g < & BREAKFAST ROOM = 4SH. www.lessarddesign.com
1 528 RN T %
f% 2 g8 > V\BI AI_K N b4 SEAL & SIGNATURE:
3 &z 5 I [ R ac i b
5 PANTRY |3
2 3060 5060 FIXED 3060 | i 541 f
2 SINGLE PICTURE i 3 1 S OPT. 810- WALL CABINETS
&
g 2
| % 8| |50
4 216" 1y 200, 20 60" Sih I
t £
z ; ‘ " : —
E3 7 £
“ 24 : | g ) R&S
’ 4 u ug | : fopT.W |1/0PT.D
< L=
55 o MUD ROOM CLOSET| OPT. 26310
ek 3l ! STD. SHELF / W/ OPT. WID o Wi
aEs 2 | ! : OPT. 268019 TWO CAR GARAGE
o8 <
* ul % 220 . =l | OPT. 263161 - ADDITIONAL 2 %
S = = (=3 . «»
3 7 ¢ 2851 @ GREAT ROOM: g:’ S I LAADRY ROOW sl OWNER:
§Ex (2-STORY) 5 7 | 15 £
2g £ sloo
e | £ R&S
55
. \ 85 B b VAT TOLL BROTHERS
L3
" I Al w 19775 BELMONT EXECUTIVE PLAZA
g | : ™~ 36" HicH L ASHEURN, VA2
1 2 N r 3 HBURN, VA 20147
0 | 2 KITCHEN | GUARDRAIL STORAGE P: 571,291.8068
5 & | > g | D F: 703.327.1736
% & | i : CONTACT: CHRISTINA LEMLEY
. 3060 % REF. i wio | & CLEMLEY@tollbrothers.com
4 AEETS * 1 e sz 2
3 2
& 5112 83" 70| 66" g L MBS e 2'}|‘. LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE
+ s I
i b &y = | suzf | AR i I lb——— i
¥ 3 8l | H TALL CABINETS o
It o & / OPT.DESK | GARAGESHALLBESEPARATEDFROM| |
CELING 4Ol 5 Blil— 2 \['ALL HABITABLE HoONS BY 58" TYPE
& g ® x -CEILING
& i F3 i X' GYP.8D, PROTECT FLOOR-C!
5 # & 1 o3 | |surpornnG STTUC']URE wiss |\
& < STORAGE 52| I TYPE "X’ GYP.BD) |
i T pi PR H u oy | 5 |
s ([ (5o Z  opENTO = S
! N 5 i ik 1
| 5 § move yfIFNT = / i £ / \ %
= 3 & smow ¥ =4 W0, T, T | 8|
f =, P + / 2 - CAR GARAGE \
| g [— ,__ % } ] T ) ‘ A
| <)
ant pomy oL om  PERERECL I el | %
S/ 1—1lig ! g ; s G | < Z
[ = | < & z BUTLER'S |
| } 59" 0.7 341172 PANTRY | | > i
g J 11 : i 3086 C.0. . \ é o
£ 2 w I ls 3" OPEN RAIL ] o) o
& ¥ Ly le FOYER 9 | =
I 1§ EOXER | o)
S
- | \ 1 S
i 197 e
4
] f
i~ = 1640° x 8-0" O.H, GARAGE DOOR Jr
I © I
2 ® e e v SRS WU s e L Y S s G
o DINING ROOM N} o
b LS ] VENEER i
E 58 i gl a0 o WATERTABLE g P
t + -+ :
s &
o COV'D PORCH g g 2 B E
~ ~ 3 w
-3
g &
1.
S 1SSUE / REVISION
’ | S — 0 o =
=l § Nol b=l | — i IDESIGN DEVELOPMENT
GUARDRAIL Lk ID SET
24x24 STONE PIER REQUIRED PER i THIN STONE ILLOW CREEK PERMIT SET
;vl// ﬂ"s;gNE CAP GRADE 'STEPS DN TO GRADE VENEER — [LENAH MILL PERMIT SET
COLUMN ABOVE.
740" [ 641" -0 oo
t ¥ t f
10 i o 20 P | s o ¥ 160" 25
o 156" 28
70 ———
PROJECT No:
DRAWN BY:
CHECKED BY:
PLOT DATE:
FILE NAME:
/1\FIRST FLOOR PLAN @ELEV. 1-CRAFTSMAN SAemv
A-110/ SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" 7 e Ll A"' 1 1 0
Towise AT00NG Cee Vb @ Vv p W
4 -




Plot By: anaik

>

m

=

mo o ®

=

GENERAL PLAN NOTES

ALL WOOD STUD PARTITIONS NOT DIMENSIONED
ARE TO BE 3 1/2" FOR INTERIOR AND 5 1/2" FOR
EXTERIOR WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

670"
ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS.
ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS. v e
ALL DIMENSIONS GOVERN OVER SCALE. i e i g3 P 36 2 % i : = g
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS ARE TO BE WIRED IN
SUCH A MANNER THAT ACTIVATION OF ONE WILL
ACTIVATE THEM ALL.
ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS
SHALL HAVE WALLS AND SOFFITS PROTECTED ON e
ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2° GYPSUM BOARD. 2.3056 > 2:3056 3056 3056
ALL WINDOWS SIZE ARE NOTED IN FEET + INCHES AS £
MEASURED FROM SASH TO SASH * 5
i | g i
REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS 120 218 26-10
ALL DOORS ARE TO BE 68" HIGH UNLESS OTHERWISE %
NOTED BEDROOM = CZG
WASHER ALWAYS TO BE ON LEFT SIDE OF DRYER. i BATH
&
DISHWASHER ALWAYS TO BE ON RIGHT SIDE OF SINK ® = P
o & BE M TUBR
ey S sHoper  ©
\.r MASTER BEDROOM g
% 216"
CL 7 o
= N o> . ;
- = D g|
z . al w
>
g E 3050 FIXED 5050 FIXED 3050 FIXED =
0 5| B a BINGLE PICTURE
¥ % o 2 159 | 1381121 9-10" 170"
| . 3 S 210 112" 2 - . 0
S CTEmE T o
8 ADDITIONAL 1 4 7 g i
R L] 8 .
BATHROOM #367 @qlk 3 —
e 1
________ b sy / m e
TUBS || o g .
SHOWER g _{
=% 3
2| 3 i Res ® ot £ = e !, 9-11 |
& e T 3 g & g ® OPEN TO BELOW - 32 b 1 ]
LOFT & (@ GREAT ROOM) 4 2 =1t )
_— i S & & & ’ 2 e e
& = LOFT 0 112" = MASTER & % g
w B * = Rt A5 z e
S RES =% 213 "
S 22°’X30" ATTIC ACCESS. 3 & o
. 1B 12 i ALT. 22X54 PULL DOWN - 5
i = 4 STAIR FOR HVAC. — | Y ¢ = L
e | H— Py
% L 155112 8 ! -+ SH . .
i : it A 2 2 45" KNEE WALL
3056 1 & 3
s Il o o
3 3050 FIXED T3 ? (e} gl & .
611" bt - g o PR z-,
1|; - v 2 = & o LAUNDRY i 611" & 8-6 1127 el 3 ;7 1 @ 3
36" > s A s FSTD. LAUNDRY TUB . =1 =l e
T — g OPT. 047141 SINK W 36" H. OPEN RAIL B
7. q/ 1 & BASE CABINET C &
7 i STD SHELF. OPT. -Jl- : 4 =
| - %
= gi PP Z 1 b
& :l z " - i
] &
;\. R&S ©
X y
mas OPT. EXPANDED CLOSET
- \ = 1B& /_ OPT. 263111
g E 3% sHower © i 20112
/3 \PART. 2ND FLOOR PLAN w/ OPT. ADDITIONAL'REDROOM #029 2 . 2l e 7
4 © A )
A-120/ SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" N il = == BEI 5|
& + g
TOLOC ATZLONG BATH g
& o —.w_.
® B3 L b
: s e e S S P 7 S mmaE e D
* B
S d H,
. * e
MASTER BEDROOM (|~ 68" R % 153112
e e ol X )
" & = BEDROOM #3
> ot A s N
= R&S 1
s = ?: CLOSET
H 2 ] o
2680 TEMP. GLASS it 14— lS 140 112" o] T4z (_I |,1|, 147" 46112
DOOR W/ FIXED = @
PANEL ABOVE : &
9.10° o 2 & 056 3055 =1 | 3os6TEMP.
5 " - B = .
3 1 = i iy
= s - BEDROOM #2
() g
BVANTY SN F ElELo W '
P e '
el 412" CURB AT 'Jlb T i 2 ‘ —R—C 9 \/ THIN STONE VENEER
R&S 0C.C, DOORAND L z ¥ RETURN BELOW
T8 12 &0 12.27| GLASSWALL T 13 \F
TRENGH i 17 i fd 23056
oie & : DRAN —{_| ] i oleip L !
7 5 1 -
={~ 2| CL. e SH. b k 4 % | \\_
= 8 wo e s 0 ¥ N STONE
2 o B8 ol = CONT, SOFFIT VENT cumerTve, —/ os. e e i
@ g &2 2 = 2 VENEER BELOW
b 2 o t I~ CANOPY ABOVE
LUXURY SLOPE
VASTER e 1
BATH D E,TYP: S S i G s g s ik L | o
SR = w
0 o £
\&5%) <31l ——+ 700 2.0 156" 2"
84" VANITY o L 24 ES S
B3 = s 5 2 670"
; -3 kel
 —
o 2680 TEMP. GLASS
DOOR W/ FIXED
PANEL ABOVE

/ 2\ PART. SECOND FLOOR PLAN w! OPT. 055 - LUXURY MASTER BATH

A-120/ SCALE: 14"=1-0"
TOLD19C_A120.00G

il

/T SECOND FLOOR PLAN

@ELEV. 1 - CRAFTSMAN %W/\/

A-120/ SCALE: 1/4"=10"
Toionc AaonG

ol

See i " alv . frsp?

2,408.8 SQ. FT.

| ARCHITECT:

’

lessard
DESIGN

8521 Leesburg Pike
Suite 700 | Vienna, VA 22182
P:571.830.1800 | F:571.830.1801

www.lessarddesign.com

SEAL & SIGNATURE:

OWNER:

TOLL BROTHERS

19775 BELMONT EXECUTIVE PLAZA
SUITE 250
ASHBURN, VA 20147
P: 571.291,8068
F: 703.327.1736
CONTACT: CHRISTINA LEMLEY
CLEMLEY@tollbrothers.com

KALORAMA
FLOOR PLANS

PROJECT NAME:
SHEET TITLE:

ISSUE / REVISION
DESCRIPTION
IDESIGN DEVELOPMENT
BID SET
ILLOW CREEK PERMIT SET
ILENAH MILL PERMIT SET

z
S

S COl

PROJECT No:




Plot By: anaik

-

>

-

£

mo o w®

@

=

=

GENERAL PLAN NOTES

ALL WOOD STUD PARTITIONS NOT DIMENSIONED
ARE TO BE 3 1/2" FOR INTERIOR AND 5 1/2" FOR
EXTERIOR WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS.
ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS.
ALL DIMENSIONS GOVERN OVER SCALE.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS ARE TO BE WIRED IN
SUCH A MANNER THAT ACTIVATION OF ONE WILL
ACTIVATE THEM ALL.

. ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS

SHALL HAVE WALLS AND SOFFITS PROTECTED ON
ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2° GYPSUM BOARD.

ALL WINDOWS SIZE ARE NOTED IN FEET + INCHES AS
MEASURED FROM SASH TO SASH

REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS

. ALL DOORS ARE TO BE 68" HIGH UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED

. WASHER ALWAYS TO BE ON LEFT SIDE OF DRYER.

DISHWASHER ALWAYS TO BE ON RIGHT SIDE OF SINK
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GENERAL PLAN NOTES

ALL WOOD STUD PARTITIONS NOT DIMENSIONED
ARE TO BE 3 1/2" FOR INTERIOR AND 5 1/2" FOR
EXTERIOR WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS.
ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS.

ALL DIMENSIONS GOVERN OVER SCALE.
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS ARE TO BE WIRED IN
SUCH A MANNER THAT ACTIVATION OF ONE WILL
ACTIVATE THEM ALL.
ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS
SHALL HAVE WALLS AND SOFFITS PROTECTED ON
ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD.
ALL WINDOWS SIZE ARE NOTED IN FEET + INCHES AS
MEASURED FROM SASH TO SASH
REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS
ALL DOORS ARE TO BE 6'-8" HIGH UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED
WASHER ALWAYS TO BE ON LEFT SIDE OF DRYER.
DISHWASHER ALWAYS TO BE ON RIGHT SIDE OF SINK
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GENERAL PLAN NOTES

ALL WOOD STUD PARTITIONS NOT DIMENSIONED
ARE TO BE 3 1/2" FOR INTERIOR AND § 1/2" FOR
EXTERIOR WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS.
ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS.

ALL DIMENSIONS GOVERN OVER SCALE.
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS ARE TO BE WIRED IN
SUCH A MANNER THAT ACTIVATION OF ONE WILL
ACTIVATE THEM ALL.
ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS
SHALL HAVE WALLS AND SOFFITS PROTECTED ON
ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD.
ALL WINDOWS SIZE ARE NOTED IN FEET + INCHES AS
MEASURED FROM SASH TO SASH
REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS
. ALL DOORS ARE TO BE 6-8" HIGH UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED
WASHER ALWAYS TO BE ON LEFT SIDE OF DRYER.
DISHWASHER ALWAYS TO BE ON RIGHT SIDE OF SINK
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EXTERIOR WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS.
ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS.

ALL DIMENSIONS GOVERN OVER SCALE.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS ARE TO BE WIRED IN

SUCH A MANNER THAT ACTIVATION OF ONE WILL
ACTIVATE THEM ALL.

ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS
SHALL HAVE WALLS AND SOFFITS PROTECTED ON
ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD.

ALL WINDOWS SIZE ARE NOTED IN FEET + INCHES AS
MEASURED FROM SASH TO SASH
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